

Property
from
Tax Roll

The following Resolution was adopted in regard to allowing
W. H. Hobbs to redeem property part of Lot 94 High street
in Baldwin, City for \$ 9.35 for the years 1907, 1909, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914.

RESOLUTION.

Whereas it appears that by reason of an error in making the transfer of certain property in the city of Baldwin City, Douglas county, Kansas, by reason of which error the taxes for the years 1907, 1909, 1910, 1911, 1912, 1913 and 1914 upon a part of lot 94 on High street in said city, has not been paid and that said property has been bought in by the county for taxes due thereon, and it further appearing that W. H. Hobbs is the owner of said property and that there is now due upon the same as taxes the sum of about \$9.35.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Douglas county, Kansas, that the said W. H. Hobbs be allowed to redeem ^{said} real property upon the payment of whatever sum of money there now remains due upon said property as taxes.

9/15
1/15

Eus. H. Brune
Chairman.